
2,759,165

0

0

8,586 106 7,420

5

34

0 0 0 0 0 5 0

1 1 1 0 0 31 0

0.3%

32,562 953,987 14,773 392,238

161,999 54,799 952,699 196,108

621 (9)
30 (0)

443 (4)

2,660 (22)
228 (13)

108 (3)

3,429 (49)

1,067 (6)

0.3% 0.4% 0.2% 0.3%

0.3% 0.4% 0.3% 0.3%

11
-0

2

18
-0

2

25
-0

2

03
-0

3

10
-0

3

17
-0

3

24
-0

3

31
-0

3

07
-0

4

14
-0

4

21
-0

4

28
-0

4

05
-0

5

12
-0

5

19
-0

5

26
-0

5

02
-0

6

09
-0

6

16
-0

6

23
-0

6

30
-0

6

0

100

200

300

400

500

0-9 10-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 70-79 80-89 90+
0

100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
900

1,000 Male Female

0-9 10-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 70-79 80-89 90+
0
2
4
6
8

10
12
14
16
18
20
22

Male Female

0 1,000 2,000 3,000 4,000

NSW
VIC

QLD
WA
SA

TAS
ACT

NT

Overseas acquired Locally acquired - contact of a confirmed case

Locally acquired - contact not identified Under investigation

30-Jun 1-Jul 2-Jul 3-Jul 4-Jul 5-Jul 6-Jul
0.0%

2.0%

4.0%

6.0%

8.0%

ACT NSW NT QLD
SA TAS VIC WA

Confirmed 
Cases

Austra
lia ACT NSW NT QLD SA TAS VIC WA

Residential 
Care 
Recipients

71 [40] 
(31)

0 61 [32] 
(29)

0 1 (1) 0 1 (1) 8 [8] 0

In Home Care 
Recipients

33 [28] 
(4)

0 13 [13] 0 8 [8] 1 [1] 5 [3] 
(2)

5 [3] 
(1)

1 (1)

Cases in care recipients [recovered] (deaths) 57.7% 29.0% 11.2% 2.2%

Australia (% of all confirmed cases)

Last updated 6 July 2020 This infographic is updated every afternoon based on the data we receive by 3.00pm from states and territories 


